
 

Lumbini Province Government  
Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development 

Transport Infrastructure Directorate 
Road Infrastructure Development Office 

Dang 

Invitation for Sealed Quotations 
First date of Publication: January 10, 2024 (2080/09/25) 

Notice No: 01/080/081 

1. The Road Infrastructure Development Office, Dang invites sealed quotations for the Construction and 

maintenance of listed roads. The estimated amount for the different works is listed below. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3. Bidders may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit NRs. 1000.00 for the 

cost of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy 

(pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of 

the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Ltd, Ghorahi Branch  

Name of Office: Road Infrastructure Development Office, Dang  

Office Code no.: 3370156015 

Rajaswa (revenue) Account no.: 27402000001001000001 

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no.: 14229 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Road Infrastructure Development Office, Dang through PPMO 

website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12.00 Hrs. on January 25, 2024. Bids received after this 

deadline will be rejected.  

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 on January 

25, 2024 at the Road Infrastructure Development Office, Dang. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days 

i.e up to March 10, 2024 and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting as specified in the below table 

which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e April 09, 2024).  

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 

shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. Other mandatory information shall be as per PPA & PPR (Amended).   

SN. Contract Identification No.  Description of works 

Estimated Amount 

(NRs.)  

(without VAT & 

Contingency) 

Bid Security 

Amount in 

NRs.  

1. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/01/080/081 
Bjauri Rolpa  khand antargat shreechaur shemrikhola 

malika mandir chuchuro sadak nirman 
1,274,262.23 36,000/- 

2. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/02/080/081 Chaulahi Purba Gallima Pakki Nala Ekside Lamahi 4 1,277,371.62 36,000/- 

3. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/03/080/081 Ghamre darkhet sadak paki nala Dhuras 1,257,596.99 36,000/- 

4. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/04/080/081 Ghorahi 12 shesnari Markot Sadak 1,261,463.97 36,000/- 

5. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/05/080/081 Hanspur School to Sunderkhal Kot Road 1,682,526.25 48,000/- 

6. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/06/080/081 
Kanariya babai pul dekhi bhamki tol chaudhary gaun 

Road 1,693,547.93 48,000/- 

7. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/07/080/081 

Lamahi Na.Pa. Laukahaan Tol Tilakigadh 

Maruwathanthan Dekhi Khim Bahadur Chaudhari 

Ghar Samma 

1,702,161.23 48,000/- 

8. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/08/080/081 
Lamahi Na.Pa.2 Srigaau Dekhi Ward No. 3 Kantipur 

Sammako Nali Sahit Road 
1,702,937.64 48,000/- 

9. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/09/080/081 
Pipalchhahari dekhi tallo damodar samma road 

upgrading 
1,321,125.19 38,000/- 

10. RIDO/DANG/SQ/W/10/080/081 
Ghorahi chowk pedi goyalachaur maurighat wada 

karyalaya jodne new road construction ghorahi-19 
1,328,570.48 38,000/- 

     For Office Chief  

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

